

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 438/2013

Building Operation Controlling
Authority

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, assisting counsel
to Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG

V/s

Salam Ud Din Bajar & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

11.02.2025

Fresh notice was issued to respondent No. 1 through Process Serving Agency of District Court, Jammu on 19.11.2024. Registry report reveals that despite search, no whereabouts of the addressee have been located.

Petitioner's counsel seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to furnish fresh particulars of respondent No. 1.

Subject to petitioner furnishing fresh particulars, issue notice to respondent No. 1.

List on 30.04.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
11.02.2025