

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 438/2013

Building Operation Controlling AuthorityPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr. AAG

V/s

Salam Ud Din Bajar and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.04.2025

In terms of order dated 11.02.2025, two weeks' time was granted to the petitioner to furnish particulars of respondent No.1 wherafter notice was directed to be issued to respondent No.1.

Perusal of the record reveals that the notice could not be issued to respondent No.1 because the fresh particulars were provided on 07.03.2025 i.e. after the time granted was over.

Registry to accept the fresh particulars of respondent No.1 and issue notice to him.

List on 25th July, 2025.

Jammu:
30.04.2025
Vinod

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge