

Sr. No. 78

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 438/2013

Building Operation Controlling AuthorityPetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Salam Ud Din Bajar and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 1.

List again on **18.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Ram Krishan